# 505304876 01/30/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5351656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUBERT JAN-WEI CHAN	01/30/2019
SEUNG WOO SHI	01/30/2019
VICTOR MING KING TAM	01/30/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MONOS TRAVEL LTD
Street Address:	1383 W 8TH AVE
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	CANADA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29678118

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)200-4845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7326877990

Email: jdemont@mcgearycukor.com
Correspondent Name: JASON PAUL DEMONT
Address Line 1: 7 DUMONT PLACE

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5007-001US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON PAUL DEMONT
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Paul DeMont/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=assignment\_signed\_5007-001us1#page1.tif source=assignment\_signed\_5007-001us1#page2.tif

PATENT 505304876 REEL: 048194 FRAME: 0449

Attorney Docket: 5007-001us1

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# **Assignment and Agreement**

For value received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Monos Travel Ltd.** (hereinafter "the Assignee"), having an office at 1383 W. 8th Ave., Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions disclosed and claimed in:

1) United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>29/678,118</u>, entitled "**Luggage"** and having attorney docket 5007-001us1,

and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and substitutes for aforesaid applications.

I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

If the application serial number of this application is not known at the time of the execution of this Assignment and Agreement, I authorize the duly-appointed attorneys in this application plus Jason Paul DeMont, Reg. No. 35,793, Kenneth Ottesen, Reg. No. 54,353, and Vincent McGeary, Reg. No. 42,862 to insert the application serial number in the above paragraph when known.

I authorize the Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document, which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I hereby acknowledge that in the event of a conflict of interest between the Assignee and me, the law firm of McGeary Cukor LLC is the attorney for the Assignee and is not my attorney.

Attorney Docket: 5007-001us1

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to the Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as the Assignee may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Full Name of Inventor: Hubert Jan-Wei Chan
Inventor's Address: 316-750 E. 7th Ave., Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
Inventor's Signature and Date
Full Name of Inventor: Seung Woo Shin
Inventor's Address: 4196 Staulo Cr., Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
Inventor's Signature and Date
Full Name of Inventor: Victor King Ming Tam
Inventor's Address: 2222 Willow St., Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
Inventor's Signature and Date
Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified herein.
Full Name of Assignee's Representative: Victor King Ming Tam, Chief Executive Officer, Monos Travel Ltd.
Signature and Date